APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, KOLHAPUR
1130303
30388

GAT NO 1032 A WARD, KASBA KARVEER RADHANAGARI ROAD, NEAR
MHADA COLONY, KOLHAPUR, 416012, KOLHAPUR , MAHARASHTRA -
416012

Shilpa Kapoor
MA(ENGLISH) M.COM. B.Ed.
principal.kolhapur@podar.org

7506280443

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/ael.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/petrc.pdf




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/sdhnc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/ptakolhapur2425.pdf

5 ;ﬁi{é‘l@ﬁ;ﬁEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Shilpa Kapoor
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 58
PGT 5
TGT 23
PRT 30
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 72 72
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 7 7
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

100

100

6804

43 & 48

8 & 57

YES

21

35

TWENTY- FOUR STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE
NINETY PERCENTAGE

FOUR STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE EIGHTY
PERCENTAGE



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=So4ytSXbQnl
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Alex Dias TGT M.Sc
2 Pramod Balasaheb Koli PGT M.Sc
3 Varshali Mhaske TGT M.A.

4 Pradnya Desai PRT M.A.

5 Shubhangi Indrajeet Kamble TGT M.A.

6 Sonal Sandeep Patil PRT B. Sc
7 Vishwa Gajanan Shinde PRT M.A.

8 Sanjay Chile PET B.A.

9 Sarita Gaikwad OTHER BCOM
10 Prashant.Kambali OTHER B.Com
11 Sarjeroa.Patil OTHER BA

12 Siona Shinde TGT BA

13 SHEETAL AYAREKAR TGT BSC
14 ABHIJIT SURESH PARAB PRT BA

15 DEEPALI PATIL PRT M.A.



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SHEETAL MAHESH PATIL
SHARADH SHRINIVAS PATHAK
DEEPALI POTDAR

RAJKUMAR SADASHIV PATIL
SUSHMA BHADURDESAI
SHRADDHA VIKRANT KHAVARE
Dhiraj Kumar Patil

SHILPA KAPOOR

Ashwini Shivling Swami

SACHIN KERABA SAWANT
DHANANJAY JADHAV

SHVANI INGAWALE

MONIKA KADAM

YUVRAJ UTTAM KADAM
SURESH DESAI

Ashwini Patil

Sambhaji Mahatme

ASHWINI BHOSALE

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

MA

MA

MSC

BA

MA

LLB

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M lib NET SET

MSC

MA

M.Sc.

B.com

MA

Msc

B.Sc



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Manisha Suhas Ambrale
SWATI KHADE
MAHAVEER KANCHGOUDA
SACHIN KHADE
SAHIDA DESAI
POORVA KODOLIKAR
Chitra Deshpande
AMEE GONDKAR
JAYALAXMI SHETTY
SHAMBHAVI PATIL
AKSHAY SURYAVANSHI
Soharab Sayyed

Pooja Otari

JYOTI PATIL
TEJASWINI CHILE
RISHIKESH DAINE
SAUDNYA POWAR

VAIBHAV SHINTRE

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MA

MSC
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc

MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

B.E
Diploma inArt
B.E

M.Sc

MA

B.Sc
M.A B.Ed

MA



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

UDAY PATIL

Dipti Savadi

Nilam Patil
ASMAATTAR
TARANNUM PATEL
DEEPTI MUDHOLKAR
ASMITA PUJARI
SHRUTKIRTI KADAM
JAYSHREE GURAV
RASHMI MATADE
TRUPTI CHAVAN
Aditya Naniwadekar
Dhanaiji Patil

Shraddha Jadhav

Bijal Mehul Mehta
Trupti Sagar Patil
Ratnamala Tukaram Mhangore

Prachi Vinod Mane.

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

BA

M.AB.Ed

Bsc

MSC

MA

MSC

MA

BSC

MA

MA

M.TCH

GERMAN C1

MA

M.COM

D.ED

B.COM

BA

BA



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Prajkta Patil

Vrushali Manoj Mane

Sonali Chandrashekhar Hejib
Swati Namdeo Kotkar

Geeta Tavane

Mansi Patnekar

PRAJAKTA BALKRISHNA SASANE
PRIYANKA MUJUMDAR
NILOPHAR ATTAR

SWATI MAHARAJ

DIPTI CHANDAN

SHRIDHAR DESAI

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.Com

B.COM

B.COM

BA

BSC

BA

MSC

M.LIB

MA

MA

BA

MA



