APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, KOLHAPUR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130303
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30388
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GAT NO 1032 A WARD, KASBA KARVEER RADHANAGARI ROAD, NEAR MHADA COLONY, KOLHAPUR, 416012, KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 416012
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Shilpa Kapoor
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA(ENGLISH) M.COM. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.kolhapur@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7506280443

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/ael.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/petrc.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/sdhnc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf	

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/ptakolhapur2425.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/kolhapur/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Shilpa Kapoor
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	5
	TGT	23
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	72	72	100	TWENTY- FOUR STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	7	7	100	FOUR STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE EIGHTY PERCENTAGE

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6804
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
	COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=So4ytSXbQnI

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Alex Dias	TGT	M.Sc
2	Pramod Balasaheb Koli	PGT	M.Sc
3	Varshali Mhaske	TGT	M.A.
4	Pradnya Desai	PRT	M.A.
5	Shubhangi Indrajeet Kamble	TGT	M.A.
6	Sonal Sandeep Patil	PRT	B. Sc
7	Vishwa Gajanan Shinde	PRT	M.A.
8	Sanjay Chile	PET	B.A.
9	Sarita Gaikwad	OTHER	BCOM
10	Prashant.Kambali	OTHER	B.Com
11	Sarjeroa.Patil	OTHER	BA
12	Siona Shinde	TGT	BA
13	SHEETAL AYAREKAR	TGT	BSC
14	ABHIJIT SURESH PARAB	PRT	BA
15	DEEPALI PATIL	PRT	M.A.

16	SHEETAL MAHESH PATIL	TGT	MA
17	SHARADH SHRINIVAS PATHAK	PRT	MA
18	DEEPALI POTDAR	PRT	MSC
19	RAJKUMAR SADASHIV PATIL	TGT	ВА
20	SUSHMA BHADURDESAI	PRT	MA
21	SHRADDHA VIKRANT KHAVARE	PRT	LLB
22	Dhiraj Kumar Patil	PGT	M.Sc.
23	SHILPA KAPOOR	PRINCIPAL	MA
24	Ashwini Shivling Swami	TGT	M.Sc.
25	SACHIN KERABA SAWANT	PGT	M.Sc.
26	DHANANJAY JADHAV	OTHER	M lib NET SET
27	SHVANI INGAWALE	PRT	MSC
28	MONIKA KADAM	TGT	MA
29	YUVRAJ UTTAM KADAM	TGT	M.Sc.
30	SURESH DESAI	OTHER	B.com
31	Ashwini Patil	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
32	Sambhaji Mahatme	TGT	Msc
33	ASHWINI BHOSALE	PRT	B.Sc

34	Manisha Suhas Ambrale	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
35	SWATI KHADE	TGT	MSC
36	MAHAVEER KANCHGOUDA	TGT	M.Sc
37	SACHIN KHADE	PGT	M.Sc
38	SAHIDA DESAI	TGT	M.Sc
39	POORVA KODOLIKAR	TGT	MA
40	Chitra Deshpande	TGT	MA
41	AMEE GONDKAR	PRT	MA
42	JAYALAXMI SHETTY	PRT	MA
43	SHAMBHAVI PATIL	PRT	ВА
44	AKSHAY SURYAVANSHI	TGT	B.E
45	Soharab Sayyed	PRT	Diploma inArt
46	Pooja Otari	TGT	B.E
47	JYOTI PATIL	TGT	M.Sc
48	TEJASWINI CHILE	TGT	MA
49	RISHIKESH DAINE	TGT	B.Sc
50	SAUDNYA POWAR	PRT	M.A B.Ed
51	VAIBHAV SHINTRE	PRT	MA

52	UDAY PATIL	PET	ВА
53	Dipti Savadi	PRT	M.A B.Ed
54	Nilam Patil	PRT	Bsc
55	ASMA ATTAR	TGT	MSC
56	TARANNUM PATEL	PRT	MA
57	DEEPTI MUDHOLKAR	PGT	MSC
58	ASMITA PUJARI	TGT	MA
59	SHRUTKIRTI KADAM	PRT	BSC
60	JAYSHREE GURAV	PRT	MA
61	RASHMI MATADE	PRT	MA
62	TRUPTI CHAVAN	PRT	M.TCH
63	Aditya Naniwadekar	TGT	GERMAN C1
64	Dhanaji Patil	PRT	MA
65	Shraddha Jadhav	PRT	M.COM
66	Bijal Mehul Mehta	NTT	D.ED
67	Trupti Sagar Patil	PRT	B.COM
68	Ratnamala Tukaram Mhangore	PRT	ВА
69	Prachi Vinod Mane.	NTT	ВА

70	Prajkta Patil	NTT	B.Com
71	Vrushali Manoj Mane	NTT	B.COM
72	Sonali Chandrashekhar Hejib	NTT	B.COM
73	Swati Namdeo Kotkar	NTT	ВА
74	Geeta Tavane	PRT	BSC
75	Mansi Patnekar	TGT	ВА
76	PRAJAKTA BALKRISHNA SASANE	OTHER	MSC
77	PRIYANKA MUJUMDAR	OTHER	M.LIB
78	NILOPHAR ATTAR	PRT	MA
79	SWATI MAHARAJ	PRT	MA
80	DIPTI CHANDAN	PRT	ВА
81	SHRIDHAR DESAI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA